

EURONEXT NOTICE 1-01 Amended on 6th October 2014

Entry into effect of the Euronext Rule Book Issue Date: 6th October 2014

Department: Group Regulation
Issue Date: 6th October 2014
Effective Date: 6th October 2014

This Notice, issued jointly by the Euronext Market Undertakings, specifies certain provisions in respect of the entry into force of the Rule Book pursuant to Rule 1801 of Book I of the Euronext Rule Book.

Terms beginning with a capital letter used in this Notice have the same meaning as defined in Book I, Chapter 1 of the Euronext Rule Book.

* *

- 1. The Rule Book has been amended to reflect the renaming of Euronext's UK subsidiary (from "Euronext UK Markets Limited" to "Euronext London Limited") and a change of its registered address.
- 2. The new Rule Book will be issued on 6th October 2014 and available from that date on the Euronext website (www.euronext.com).
- 3. The new Rule Book shall enter into force on and from 6th October 2014.
- 4. The present Notice supersedes and replaces Notice 1-01 as amended and issued on 30th June 2014.